informed that should Lessor not enter into this Amendment, the underlying Agreement 
between Lessor and Lessee, including any termination or non-renewal provision therein, would 
remain in full force and effect. 

3. Modification of Rent.  Commencing on April 1, 2025, the current Rent payable under the 

Agreement shall be Two Thousand Three Hundred Forty-Five Dollars and 85/100 ($2,345.85) 
per month, and shall continue during the Term, subject to adjustment as provided herein. In 
the event of any overpayment of Rent prior to or after the Effective Date, Tenant shall have 
the right to deduct from any future Rent payments an amount equal to the overpayment amount.